900437267 01/29/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900432970	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tenon Limited		04/28/2017	Company: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenon Clearwood Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	199 Centennial Drive, Rotokawa, RD2	
City:	Taupo 3378	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3370632	LIFESPAN	
Registration Number:	4722625	TENON	
Serial Number:	86218636	LIFESPAN	
Serial Number:	86218656	LIFESPAN SOLID SELECT	
Serial Number:	86218677	LIFESPAN SOLID SELECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: williamjseiter@seiterlegalstudio.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Seiter

Address Line 1:2500 Broadway, Bldg F, Suite F-125Address Line 4:Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William J. Seiter

Address Line 1: 2500 Broadway, Bldg F, Suite F-125
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Seiter

SIGNATURE: /wjs/

TRADEMARK 900437267 REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0987

DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Deed of Assignment Trademarks#page1.tif		
ource=Deed of Assignment Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Deed of Assignment Trademarks#page3.tif		
ource=Deed of Assignment Trademarks#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0988

Deed of Assignment

relating to

Trade Marks

Tenon Limited

Assignor

and

Tenon Clearwood Limited Partnership

Assignee

Date 28 Spil 2017

BELL GULLY

AUCKLAND VERO CENTRE, 48 SHORTLAND STREET PO BOX 4199, AUCKLAND 1140, DX CP20509, NEW ZEALAND TEL 54 9 916 8800 FAX 54 9 916 8801

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0989

This Deed of Assignment is made on

24 April

2017

between

(1) Tenon Limited (Assignor)

and

(2) Tenon Clearwood Limited Partnership (Assignee)

Introduction

- A. The Assignor is the owner and proprietor of the Trade Marks and Intellectual Property Rights (as defined herein) in New Zealand.
- B. The parties wish to enter into this Deed to record and effect the assignment of the Trade Marks and Intellectual Property Rights from the Assignor to the Assignee.

It is agreed

1. Definition

1.1 In this Deed unless the context otherwise requires:

Effective Date means the date of this Deed.

Trade Marks means the trade marks listed in the Schedule and any resulting registration of the trade marks.

Intellectual Property Rights means all intellectual property rights residing in the Trade Marks including but not limited to copyright and includes the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the Trade Marks.

2. Assignment

- 2.1 On the Effective Date the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:
 - (a) its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with the Intellectual Property Rights; and
 - (b) all rights and entitlements of the Assignor to take action and recover any damages or other legal remedies available to the Assignor for any infringement of the Trade Marks or for any breach of the Intellectual Property Rights, whether or not such infringement or breach took place prior to the date of this Deed,

without limiting the Assignor's rights under clause 15 of the Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Business and Assets between the Assignor, Tenon Manufacturing Limited and the Assignee dated 14 February 2017.

3. Execution of documents

- 3.1 The Assignor will:
 - (a) execute all documents and do all acts necessary or convenient to vest the Trade Marks and any Intellectual Property Rights in the Assignee for a period of up to 6 months following the Effective Date; and
 - (b) execute all documents and do all acts necessary or convenient to enable enforcement of the Trade Marks and any Intellectual Property Rights.

Execution

Executed and delivered as a deed of assignment. SIGNED on behalf of Tenon Limited by Authorised Signatory Authorised Signatory Paul Malcolm Gillard Jane Elizabeth Palce Authorised Signatory Print Name Print Name **Authorised Signatory** Withess CHARON LUDHER-CHANDRA Witness Name AUCKLANG Address Mowage Occupation SIGNED by Rubicon Clearwood GP Limited for and on behalf of the **Tenon Clearwood Limited** Partnership by Director Print Name

Schedule of Trade Marks

Trade mark No	Trade Mark	Registered Proprietor
Australia		
1009787	Taupo Clearwood	Tenon Limited
1006513	Tenon & Logo	Tenon Limited
Canada		·
TMA724,945	Tenon	Tenon Limited
TMA724,946	Tenon & Design	Tenon Limited
China		
4123460	Tenon	Tenon Limited
4123459	Tenon	Tenon Limited
4123181	Tenon	Tenon Limited
4123182	Tenon	Tenon Limited
4123183	Tenon	Tenon Limited
4123185	Tenon & logo	Tenon Limited
4661766	Tenon in Chinese Characters	Tenon Limited
4661757	Tian Long	Tenon Limited
4561756	Tian Long	Tenon Limited
4561761	Tenon in Chinese Characters	Tenon Limited
European Con	nmunity	
3580412	Taupo Clearwood	Tenon Limited
Malaysia		
04008355	Tenon & Logo	Tenon Limited
04008360	Tenon	Tenon Limited
New Zealand		
706043	Tenon	Tenon Limited
708289	Tenon & Logo	Tenon Limited
Singapore		
T04/09686D	Tenon & Logo	Tenon Limited
United States		
3370632	Lifespan	Tenon Limited
4722625	Tenon	Tenon Limited
86218698	Solid Select	Tenon Limited
86218656	Lifespan Solid Select	Tenon Limited
86218677	Lifespan Solid Select stylised & device	Tenon Limited
86218636	Lifespan stylised & device	Tenon Limited

DOC REF 20887570_2 Deed of Assignment Trade Marks

RECORDED: 12/21/2017